
November 2007

Monthly Traffic Report

Newark Liberty International
John F.Kennedy International

LaGuardia

Teterboro & 
regional satellite airport summaries

 Aviation Department - Customer, Cargo, Concessions & Airport Services

 
 Doug Wilson
 John Cuneo

 

Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week
in the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the
daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional
departing or arriving flights.

The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey



 8,714,263  100,364,769  109,116,794

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 6,172,336
 2,541,927

-0.6
 11.0

 69,618,462
 30,746,307

 4.1
 8.1

 75,840,652
 33,276,142

 4.1
 8.2

 2.5  5.3  5.3

 103,725  1,167,900  1,274,635

FLIGHTS

Domestic
International
General Aviation

 0.5  4.6  4.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  4,369 -0.3  44,056 -0.3  49,026  0.1

 222,816  2,400,630  2,636,618

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-2.3 -2.1

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers
Other Ground Transportation Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 38,981
 5,355

 2,374,838

-1.4
 5.5
 3.5

 450,543
 64,083

 24,333,392

 1.4
 4.3
 0.9

 490,183
 69,725

 26,571,013

 1.5
 4.5
 0.6

Regional Airports: Other
Teterboro: Flight Movements
Macarthur,Islip: Total Passengers
Stewart,Newburg: Total Passengers
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers

 16,773
 181,894
 79,743

 144,758
 5,612

 18,815

-2.0
-5.5

 248.7
 44.8
 42.5
 46.7

 168,215
 2,190,940

 836,897
 1,516,796

 52,740
 161,126

-2.3
 2.5

 201.4
 67.5
 49.1
 51.3

 183,799
 2,367,365

 868,314
 1,612,902

 57,818
 178,763

-2.0
 2.6

 188.2
 66.4
 47.6
 49.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region Month

Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current

Current Current

%

% %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

NOVEMBER 2007 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Regional passenger traffic rose 2.5% on a
4.4% increase in seat capacity. American
Transport Association member traffic fell
(0.6%). JFK again led the region with 7.9%
passenger growth. JFK and EWR each had
international passenger growth exceeding
10%.Regional Freight declined (4.9%), with
12-month ending freight down (2.1%). ATA
member revenue freight ton miles rose 3.5%
in November.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 406,395  4,848,581 27.0  26.2Total suburban airports passengers

-4.9

 22.4  4,544,633

 80,807
 19,928
 2,990

 902,571
 229,491
 35,838

 986,614
 249,217
 38,804

-1.0
 8.4
-5.8

 3.9
 7.8
 1.1

 21,191  200,537  226,500 3.7  14.4  13.7

 90,616
 132,200

-4.4
-5.2

 973,924
 1,426,706

-2.2
-2.4

 1,069,802
 1,566,816

-2.3
-1.9

 850,895
 652,739
 538,838
 152,934

 1.9
 2.2
 7.5
-3.2

 10,033,663
 7,141,085
 5,633,838
 1,717,535

 0.8
 5.5

 12.8
-4.5

 10,926,414
 7,764,717
 6,175,273
 1,885,966

 0.9
 5.4

 13.8
-4.6

 4.2
 8.1
 0.9

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 16-JAN-08 04:38 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  247,732  10.5  2,749,951  1.6  2,968,098  1.2
 1,103,696 -3.0  12,810,403  10.3  13,944,562  10.9Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above  34,348 -5.2  391,009  5.6  427,532  6.4



CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICAN EAGLE
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
DELTA SHUTTLE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
LUFTHANSA
AIR CANADA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONS
AMERICA WEST

Airline Name

 15,019,202
 14,671,954
 10,369,695
 7,727,607
 4,070,898
 3,726,422
 2,839,669
 2,611,606
 2,595,449
 1,591,220

 0
 1,263,461
 1,060,202

 0
 0
 0
 0

 930,811
 793,703
 788,919

Domestic

 6,840,924
 668,523

 3,959,852
 2,870,407

 507,947
 0

 20,957
 57,367

 1,629
 318,583

 1,682,992
 0
 0

 1,050,142
 974,557
 971,057
 964,664

 0
 0
 0

Intl

 21,860,126
 15,340,477
 14,329,547
 10,598,014
 4,578,845
 3,726,422
 2,860,626
 2,668,973
 2,597,078
 1,909,803
 1,682,992
 1,263,461
 1,060,202
 1,050,142

 974,557
 971,057
 964,664
 930,811
 793,703
 788,919

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 20.0
 34.1
 47.2
 56.9
 61.1
 64.5
 67.2
 69.6
 72.0
 73.7
 75.3
 76.4
 77.4
 78.4
 79.3
 80.2
 81.0
 81.9
 82.6
 83.4

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
AMERICAN
CONTINENTAL
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
LUFTHANSA CARGO
DELTA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ASIANA
KALITTA AIR LLC
JAPAN AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CATHAY PACIFIC
AIR FRANCE
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
EVA
EL AL
ABX AIR INC
AIR CHINA INTERNATI

Airline Name

 658,537
 187,656
 163,197
 131,351
 83,672
 71,802
 70,422
 70,151
 69,811
 67,648
 52,698
 49,569
 48,451
 48,235
 47,069
 45,583
 44,854
 40,170
 39,049
 37,162

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2007Region

Flights (daily) Cities

1411.4 96

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 1411.4  30

International Passenger Service

 331.8  75

Freighter Service

 15.9  24

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 1635.7

 174.7

 28

 68

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

347 126@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

1758.4 222

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 75,840,652

 2,347,505

 4,655,280

 2,284,174

 1,256,482

 19,996,958

 2,735,743

Passengers

 1,069,802

 1,218

 34,511

 64,762

 8,247

 898,608

 559,471

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 34%Business
 66%Personal

 84%Local Origin & Destination

 16%Connecting
 52%Male
 48%Female

39Average Age
 $97,400Average Household Income

 17%

 11%

 33%
 14%
 10%

 3%
 3%
 5%

 24%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 26%

 7%
 8%

 28%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF16-JAN-08 04:38 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 25.0
 32.1
 38.3
 43.3
 46.4
 49.2
 51.8
 54.5
 57.1
 59.7
 61.7
 63.6
 65.4
 67.3
 69.0
 70.8
 72.5
 74.0
 75.5
 76.9

Scheduled
Commuter

 823.8
 587.6

 21
 9

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 146.9
 139.8

 45.1

 10
 62

 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 5.9
 2.0
 8.0

 6
 4

 14

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 1296.2
 115.2

 68
 28

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 10
 6
 6

 22
 11
 58
 12

 1

 84.4
 6.9

 15.8
 50.9
 13.6

 151.4
 23.0

 1.0

Private car:parking
Private car:drop off
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan
Other NY City
Long Island
Westchester
Other NY State
Connecticut
New Jersey

Transit

 8%AirTrain


