The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey

November 2007

Monthly Traffic Report

Newark Liberty International John F.Kennedy International LaGuardia

Teterboro & regional satellite airport summaries

Aviation Department - Customer, Cargo, Concessions & Airport Services

Doug Wilson John Cuneo

Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.

Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other" category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for the week in the middle of the month being summarized. "Flights (daily) refers to the daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or arriving flights.

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D. Wilson, J. Cuneo

Regional passenger traffic rose 2.5% on a 4.4% increase in seat capacity. American Transport Association member traffic fell (0.6%). JFK again led the region with 7.9% passenger growth. JFK and EWR each had international passenger growth exceeding 10%. Regional Freight declined (4.9%), with 12-month ending freight down (2.1%). ATA member revenue freight ton miles rose 3.5% in November.

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ NOVEMBER 2007 TRAFFIC REPORT

Year-to-date

12 Months Ending

						9	
Region	Month		Current	%	Current %		
Negion	Current	%					
PASSENGERS							
Domestic	6,172,336	-0.6	69,618,462	4.1	75,840,652	4.1	
International	2,541,927	11.0	30,746,307	8.1	33,276,142	8.2	
Total Revenue Passengers	8,714,263	2.5	100,364,769	5.3	109,116,794	5.3	
Non Revenue Passengers	247,732	10.5	2,749,951	1.6	2,968,098	1.2	
Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above	1,103,696	-3.0	12,810,403	10.3	13,944,562	10.9	
FLIGHTS							
Domestic	80,807	-1.0	902,571	3.9	986,614	4.2	
International	19,928	8.4	229,491	7.8	249,217	8.1	
General Aviation	2,990	-5.8	35,838	1.1	38,804	0.9	
Total	103,725	0.5	1,167,900	4.6	1,274,635	4.8	
Note:freighter flights included in above	4,369	-0.3	44,056	-0.3	49,026	0.1	
Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above	34,348	-5.2	391,009	5.6	427,532	6.4	
FREIGHT (in short tons)							
Domestic	90,616	-4.4	973,924	-2.2	1,069,802	-2.3	
International	132,200	-5.2	1,426,706	-2.4	1,566,816	-1.9	
Total	222,816	-4.9	2,400,630	-2.3	2,636,618	-2.1	
MAIL (in short tons)							
Total	21,191	3.7	200,537	14.4	226,500	13.7	
Ground Transportation							
Paid Parked Cars	850,895	1.9	10,033,663	0.8	10,926,414	0.9	
Taxis Dispatched	652,739	2.2	7,141,085	5.5	7,764,717	5.4	
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers	538,838	7.5	5,633,838	12.8	6,175,273	13.8	
Other Ground Transportation Passengers	152,934	-3.2	1,717,535	-4.5	1,885,966	-4.6	
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)							
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	38,981	-1.4	450,543	1.4	490,183	1.5	
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	5,355	5.5	64,083	4.3	69,725	4.5	
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,374,838	3.5	24,333,392	0.9	26,571,013	0.6	
Regional Airports: Other		•					
Teterboro: Flight Movements	16,773	-2.0	168,215	-2.3	183,799	-2.0	
Macarthur,Islip: Total Passengers	181,894	-5.5	2,190,940	2.5	2,367,365	2.6	
Stewart,Newburg: Total Passengers	79,743	248.7	836,897	201.4	868,314		
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers	144,758	44.8	1,516,796	67.5	1,612,902	66.4	
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements	5,612	42.5	52,740	49.1	57,818	47.6	
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers	18,815	46.7	161,126	51.3	178,763	49.7	
Total suburban airports passengers	406,395	22.4	4,544,633	27.0	4,848,581	26.2	

DOMESTIC 75,840,652 1,069,802 Personal 66% Connecting 16% CANADA 2,347,505 1,218 Male 52% Average Age 39 CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA 4,655,280 34,511 Male 52% Average Age 39 CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA 2,284,174 64,762 Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence MEXICO 1,256,482 8,247 Private car:gparking 17% Manhattan 33% TRANSPACIFIC 2,735,743 559,471 Limo car service 22% Long Island 10% Taxi service 26% Westchester 3% Rental Car service 26% Westchester 3% AirTrain 8% Connecticut 5% AirTrain 8% New Jersey 24% OAG schedules: airlines serving Region OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations	Airline Ranking by Passengers						Ranking by Freight Volume				
1	Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline N	lame	Tons	Cum%
MARRICAN	1	CONTINENTAL	15,019,202	6,840,924	21,860,126	20.0	1	FEDER.	AL EXPRESS	658,537	25.0
BELTA	2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	14,671,954	668,523	15,340,477	340,477 34.1 2 UNITED PAR		PARCEL	187,656	32.1	
0	3	AMERICAN	10,369,695	3,959,852	14,329,547	4,329,547 47.2		AMERIC	AN	163,197	38.3
MITTED	4	DELTA	7,727,607	2,870,407	10,598,014	56.9	4	CONTIN	ENTAL	131,351	43.3
V S AIRWAYS	5	CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/	4,070,898	507,947	4,578,845	61.1	5	KOREA	N	83,672	46.4
NORTHWEST	6	UNITED	3,726,422	0	3,726,422	64.5	6	CHINA A	AIRLINES (CAI	71,802	49.2
0	7	US AIRWAYS	2,839,669	20,957	2,860,626	67.2	7	LUFTHA	NSA CARGO	70,422	51.8
10	8	NORTHWEST	2,611,606	57,367	2,668,973	69.6	8	DELTA		70,151	54.5
1	9	COMAIR, INC.	2,595,449	1,629	2,597,078	72.0	9	BRITISH	I AIRWAYS	69,811	57.1
1.2 AIRTRAN AIRWAYS 1,263,461 0 1,263,461 76.4 12 JAPAN AIRLINES 49,569 63,6 63,4 63,4 41 4 VIRGIN ATLANTIC 0 0 1,050,142 78,4 14 4 CATHAY PACIFIC 48,451 68,4 68,4 78,4 78,3 15 AIR FRANCE 0 974,557 78,3 15 AIR FRANCE 47,069 69,0 69,	10	AMERICAN EAGLE	1,591,220	318,583	1,909,803	73.7	10	ASIANA		67,648	59.7
13 DELTA SHUTTLE 1,060,202 0 1,060,202 7.4 10 17 INGIN ATLANTIC 48,451 65.4 67.3 15 AIR FRANCE 0 0 974,557 79.3 15 AIR FRANCE 47,069 16.0 16 LUFTHANSA 0 971,057 971,057 79.3 15 AIR FRANCE 47,069 16.0 16 LUFTHANSA 0 971,057 971,057 79.3 16 AIR FRANCE 47,069 16.0 16 LUFTHANSA 0 971,057 971,057 79.3 16 AIR FRANCE 47,069 16.0 16 LUFTHANSA 0 971,057 971,057 971,057 17 EVALUATION 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	11	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	1,682,992	1,682,992	75.3	11	KALITT	A AIR LLC	52,698	61.7
1.4 VIRGIN ATLANTIC	12	AIRTRAN AIRWAYS	1,263,461	0	1,263,461	76.4	12	JAPAN A	AIRLINES	49,569	63.6
1.5 AIR FRANCE 0 974,557 974,557 79.3 15 AIR FRANCE 47,069 68.0 1.6 LUFTHANSA 0 971,057 971,057 80.2 15 ASTAR AIR. 45.53 70.8 1.7 AIR CANADA 90 964,664 81.0 17 EV. 44,864 72.5 1.8 SPIRIT AIR. INES 930,811 0 930,811 81.9 18 EL AL 40,170 74.0 1.8 VERNEY - AIR WISCONS 735,703 0 739,703 83.4 19 ABX AIR INC 39,049 76.5 2. AMERICA WEST 75,840,662 1,069,802 2. AMERICA ND SOUTH AMERICA 2,244,174 44,854 72.5 AR FRANCE 75,840,662 1,069,802 AR FRANCE 75,840,662 1,069,802 AR FRANCE 75,840,662 34,511 CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA 4,655,280 34,511 AR FRANCE 76,842 34,541 81.9 81.9 AR FRANCE 75,840,662 34,541 81.9 81.9 AR FRANCE 75,840,662 34,541 81.9 81.9 AR FRANCE 76,842 34,541 81.9 81.9 81.9 81.9 AR FRANCE 76,842 34,541 81.9 81.9 81.9 AR FRANCE 76,842 34,541 81.9 81.9 81.9 81.9 AR FRANCE 76,842 34,541 81.9 81.9 81.9 AR FRANCE 76,842 34,5	13	DELTA SHUTTLE	1,060,202	0	1,060,202	77.4	13	VIRGIN	ATLANTIC	48,451	65.4
1	14	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	0	1,050,142	1,050,142	78.4	14	CATHA	PACIFIC	48,235	67.3
17	15	AIR FRANCE	0	974,557	974,557	79.3	15	AIR FRA	NCE	47,069	69.0
18 SPIRIT AIRLINES 930,811 0 793,703 82.6 19 18 EL AL 40,170 74.0 74	16	LUFTHANSA	0	971,057	971,057	80.2	16	ASTAR	AIR/DHL.	45,583	70.8
19 USAR EXP: AR WISCON\$ 793,703 0 0 793,703 82.6 19 ABX AIR INC 39,049 75.5 789,919 83.4 20 AIR CHINA INTERNAT 37,162 76.9 789,919 83.4 20 AIR CHINA INTERNAT 37,162	17	AIR CANADA	0	964,664	964,664	81.0	17	EVA		44,854	72.5
Passengers & Freight by Market Group Passengers & Freight by Market Group Passengers & Freight DoMESTIC 75,840,662 1,068,802	18	SPIRIT AIRLINES	930,811	0	930,811	81.9	18	EL AL		40,170	74.0
Passengers & Freight by Market Group 12 Month Ending Data Passengers Freight 12 Month Ending Data Passenger Service Passenger Demographic data May 2004 - Jun 2004 May 2004 - Jun 2004 Make Parsonal 66% Connecting 16% Make 52% Average Age Sagenger Demographic data Parsonal 66% Connecting 16% Make 52% Average Age Sagenger Demographic data Parsonal 16% Make 52% Average Age Sagenger Demographic data Parsonal 16% Make 52% Average Age Sagenger Demographic data Parsonal 16% Make 52% Average Age Sagenger Demographic data Parsonal 16% Make 52% Average Age Sagenger Demographic data Parsonal 16% Average Household Income 597, 400 Make 42% Average Age Average Age Sagenger Demographic data Parsonal 16% Average Household Income 597, 400 Make 42% Average Age	19	USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONS	793,703	0	793,703	82.6	19	ABX AIF	RINC	39,049	75.5
May 2004 Jun May 2004 Jun 2004 J	20	AMERICA WEST	788,919	0	788,919	83.4	20	AIR CHI	NA INTERNAT	37,162	76.9
12 Month Ending Data	Passengers & Freight by Market Group								lata·	•	
Personal 66% Connecting 16% Connecting 16% Connecting 16% Male 5.2% Average Age 3.3 Male 5.2% Average Age 3.3 Average Age 4verage Age 4vera	12 Mc		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			illog	_	N	•	
CANADA 2,347,505 1,218 Personal 66% bit Male Connecting 16% bit Male 52% bit Male Average Age 39 39 CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA 2,284,174 64,762 Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence \$97,400 MEXICO 1,256,482 82,47 Private carriparking 17% Manhattan 33% TRANSALANTIC 19,996,958 898,608 898,608 Private carriparking 17% Manhattan 33% TRANSPACIFIC 2,735,743 559,471 459,471 Limo car service 22% Long Island 10% Commatic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines Rental Car service 7% Other NY City 14% Scheduled 823.8 21 Airlines Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines Scheduled 823.8 21 Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 115.2 28 Scheduled: USA Flag 146.9 10 Central America Less Mexico 6.9 Service Exclu	DOM	ESTIC	75.840.652	1.069.802	Busine	ss			Local Origin & Do	estination	84%
Male					Person	al		66%	Connecting		16%
CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA				•	Male			52%	Average Age		39
MEXICO	-	_		•	Female	•		48%	Average Househ	old Income	\$97,400
TRANSATLANTIC	CEN.	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	2,284,174	64,762	ACCESS.			s > 100%)	Local Passer	ger Residence	!
Limo car service 22% Long Island 10% Tax is service 26% Westchester 3% Westchester 3% Airport Bus 8% Connecticut 5% AirTrain 8% New Jersey 24% Transit 11% Transit	MEX	ICO	1,256,482	8,247			-	17%	Manhattan		33%
Taxi service	TRA	NSATLANTIC	19,996,958	898,608	•		off		Other NY City		14%
Part Car service 20% Westchester 3% Other NY State 3% Other NY State 3% Other NY State 5% Other NY State 5	TRA	NSPACIFIC	2 735 743	559 471				Long Island		10%	
Airport Bus	110/41	to. Aoii 10	2,700,710	000, 11	i axi sei			Westchester		3%	
AirTrain									Other NY State		3%
Transit 11% Transit 11%						'			Connecticut		5%
OAG schedules: airlines serving Region OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines Scheduled 823.8 21 Jet Service Provided 1296.2 68 Commuter 587.6 9 Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 115.2 28 @sub-Total 1411.4 30 @sub-Total 1411.4 96 International Passenger Service International nonstop cities served Usa Flag 1411.4 96 Scheduled: USA Flag 146.9 10 Jet service provided 1411.4 96 Scheduled: Foreign Flag 139.8 62 Canada 84.4 10 Commuter: USA Flag 45.1 3 Central America Less Mexico 6.9 6 Ereighter Service Carribean and Bermuda 50.9 22 All Cargo: USA Flag 5.9 6 Transatlantic 151.4 58 Scheduled Passenger: Foreign Flag 8.0 14 Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada 1.0 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td colspan="3">New Jersey</td> <td>New Jersey</td> <td></td> <td>24%</td>						New Jersey			New Jersey		24%
Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Scheduled 823.8 21 296.2 68 Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 115.2 28					Transit	Transit 11%					
Scheduled Sexist	OAG schedules: airlines serving Region				OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations						
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 115.2 28	Dome	estic Passenger Service	Flights (daily)	Airlines	Domestic				Fliç	ghts (daily)	Cities
Mathematical Passenger Service Scheduled: USA Flag 146.9 10 Scheduled: Foreign Flag 139.8 62 Canada 84.4 10 Commuter: USA Flag 45.1 3 Central America Less Mexico 6.9 6 6 Carribean and Bermuda 50.9 22	s	cheduled	823.8	21	Jet Ser	vice Prov	ided			1296.2	68
International Passenger Service Scheduled: USA Flag 146.9 10 Jet service provided Jet service provided Jet service provided Scheduled: Foreign Flag 139.8 62 Canada 84.4 10 Commuter: USA Flag 45.1 3 Central America Less Mexico 6.9 6 6.9 6 6 6.9 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	C	ommuter	587.6	9	Service	Exclusiv	ely by	Regional A	Airlines	115.2	28
Scheduled: USA Flag 146.9 10 Jet service provided Scheduled: Foreign Flag 139.8 62 Canada 84.4 10 Commuter: USA Flag 45.1 3 Central America Less Mexico 6.9 6 Freighter Service Mexico 15.8 6 All Cargo: USA Flag 5.9 6 Carribean and Bermuda 50.9 22 All Cargo: USA Flag 5.9 6 Transatlantic 13.6 11 All Cargo: Foreign Flag 2.0 4 Transatlantic 151.4 58 Scheduled Passenger: Foreign Flag 8.0 14 Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada 1.0 1 @Sub-Total 15.9 24 Exprice exclusively by regional airlines: Canada 1.0 1 @USA Airlines(Un-duplicated) 1635.7 28 Total number of cities having nonstop services 1758.4 222		@Su	ib-Total 1411.4	30)				@Sub-Total	1411.4	96
Scheduled: Foreign Flag 139.8 62 Canada Canada 84.4 10 Carrial America Less Mexico 6.9 6 7 8 9	Inter	national Passenger Service			Internation	onal nons	stop c	ities serve	ed		
Scheduled: Foreign Flag 139.8 62 Canada Canada 84.4 10 Carrial America Less Mexico 6.9 6 7 8 9		•	146.9	10		-					
Commuter: USA Flag 45.1 3 Central America Less Mexico 6.9 6 @Sub-Total 331.8 75 Mexico 15.8 6 Freighter Service Carribean and Bermuda 50.9 22 All Cargo: USA Flag 5.9 6 South America 13.6 11 All Cargo: Foreign Flag 2.0 4 Transatlantic 151.4 58 Scheduled Passenger: Foreign Flag 8.0 14 Transpacific 23.0 12 Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada 1.0 1 @Sub-Total 15.9 28 @USA Airlines(Un-duplicated) 1635.7 28 Total number of cities having nonstop services 1758.4 222					· _	Canada				84.4	10
Freighter Service Carribean and Bermuda 50.9 22 All Cargo: USA Flag 5.9 6 South America 13.6 11 All Cargo: Foreign Flag 2.0 4 Transatlantic 151.4 58 Scheduled Passenger: Foreign Flag 8.0 14 Transpacific 23.0 12 Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada 1.0 1 @Sub-Total 347 126 @USA Airlines(Un-duplicated) 1635.7 28 Total number of cities having nonstop services 1758.4 222			45.1	3	3 Cer	ntral Amer	ica Le	a Less Mexico		6.9	6
All Cargo: USA Flag 5.9 6 South America 13.6 11 All Cargo: Foreign Flag 2.0 4 Transatlantic 151.4 58 Scheduled Passenger: Foreign Flag 8.0 14 Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada 1.0 1 @Sub-Total 15.9 24 @USA Airlines(Un-duplicated) 1635.7 28 Total number of cities having nonstop services 1758.4 222		@Su	b-Total 331.8	75	Mex	kico				15.8	6
All Cargo: USA Flag 5.9 6 South America 13.6 11 All Cargo: Foreign Flag 2.0 4 Transatlantic 151.4 58 Scheduled Passenger: Foreign Flag 8.0 14 @Sub-Total 15.9 24 @USA Airlines(Un-duplicated) 1635.7 28 South America 13.6 11 Transatlantic 151.4 58 Transpacific 23.0 12 Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada 1.0 1 @Sub-Total 347 126	Freighter Service		Car	Carribean and Bermu				50.9	22		
All Cargo: Foreign Flag Scheduled Passenger: Foreign Flag Scheduled Passen	_		E 0		Sou	South America				13.6	11
Scheduled Passenger: Foreign Flag @Sub-Total 15.9 24 Transpacific Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada 1.0 12 @Sub-Total 347 126 @USA Airlines(Un-duplicated) 1635.7 28 Total number of cities having nonstop services 1758.4 222					Trai				151.4	58	
©Sub-Total 15.9 24 Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada 1.0 1 ©Sub-Total 15.9 24 ©Sub-Total 347 126 ©USA Airlines(Un-duplicated) 1635.7 28 Total number of cities having nonstop services 1758.4 222		0 0			Trai				23.0	12	
@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated) 1635.7 28 Total number of cities having nonstop services 1758.4 222	3	0 0			Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada 1.0			1			
Total number of cities having nonstop services 1758.4 222		@Su	D-10ta l 15.9	24	+		-	-	@Sub-Total	347	126
	@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated)	1635.7	28	Total number of cities having nonston services 1758.4			222			
	@Fo	reign Airlines(Un-duplicated)	174.7	68	3 Total Hul	IIDEI OI C	incs ()	aving nor	istop sei vides	17.00.4	